

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Dr. Jack P. Grahek was born in Ely, Minnesota on May 1, 1911; and

He served his community in the medical profession in family practice for forty years, retiring in 1979 after delivering over 2,000 babies and helping to develop the world's first mobile X-ray unit; and WHEREAS:

Dr. Jack P. Grahek further gave unselfishly of his time in many leadership efforts, bringing about outstanding achievements, including the hospital, the airport, the treatment plant, Mercury Vapor Lighting, nursing home low cost housing, the water lines, the water tower, and the new city garage; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: He served the community of Ely as Mayor for twenty-seven years; and

WHEREAS: Dr. Jack P. Grahek is currently serving his state as Regent of the University of

Joan anderson Growe

Dr. Jack P. Grahek has distinguished himself as a leader through serving his community and his fellow citizens, while always striving for a brighter tomorrow; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the first week of December to be

DR. JACK P. GRAHEK WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifteenth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JAN08 1990

Joan anderson Hower

Secretary of State

5-23-75